
Training 16 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3b5c12d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Accordion becomes the latest dance craze.
            Politician defects
            The Italian flag changes colors
            Sunlight darkens
            Cats rule over the city council
            Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
            Cats vote on neighborhood issues surprisingly
            Pizza delivery to Mars
            Opera performed by squirrels
            Donkey gets indigestion from carrots
            Dwarf Nose abducts a child
            Football match on Mars
            Giant hamsters race squirrels
            Socks go on strike
            Time-traveling coffee shop opens
            Pineapples become sentient leaders
            Carrots declare independence day
            9 twins born
            Major volcano erupts
            Cauliflower grows at bus stops
            Children's choir sings opera
            Panic in the Munich arena
            Rainbows deliver settlement checks
            Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
            Aliens host intergalactic tea party
            Trees begin sharing life advice
            Eel wriggles
            Giant pumpkin enters marathon
            Record winter in Egypt
            Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
            Robot barista brews spells instead.
            Discovery of a giant snake species
            Rain starts singing
            First flying submarine
            Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
            Ostriches learn to fly
            Liver lives on
            Talking plants start talk show
            Professional sleeper sets world record
            Zeppelin flight over Chiemsee

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 16 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3b5c12d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Mice launch a cooking competition
            Student hits teacher with rattan
            Shopping center on Venus
            Haunted socks discover freedom
            Blue whale is becoming extinct
            Coffee beans hold conventions
            Kitchen appliances join a talent show
            Colonization of Mars
            Whales watch people
            Cabin on a cloud
            Photographer photographs a whale
            Author s new novel
            Tomatoes now in blue
            Fame famous for no reason
            Kiwi gives superpowers
            Volcano 'High Fire' erupts in Colorado
            Socks become a currency
            Teacup falls to the floor
            Piano plays itself at night
            Moonlight turns into lemonade
            Gravity reversal creates chaos
            Witches host cooking classes
            Clouds decide to rain
            Caesar dies
            Petterson finds cat
            Robot orders pizza
            Computer debates with philosopher
            Unicorns solve traffic
            Fish bike fundraiser successful
            Toasters form a union
            Dinosaur enjoys surfboarding
            Moose camp in the forest
            Phone hides in shoes
            Airbridge to Malta
            Dragons attend therapy sessions
            The world's most beautiful bowl designed
            Penguins win Super Bowl
            Table opens a company
            Principals are on strike
            The king moves into a sandcastle

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 16 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3b5c12d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
            Window blind gets stuck
            A. Lincoln sells his car
            Doctors fall asleep
            Animal testing is banned
            Banana peels become trendy fashion accessory
            Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
            Turtles take on espionage
            Llamas become personal trainers
            Mom gives birth to triplets
            Boyfriend performs rain dance
            Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
            Fairgrounds turned into time portals
            Prisoner is put in chains
            Kaspar Hauser born
            Cartoons compulsory at school
            Sandwiches form a union
            Pope holds mass in a balloon
            Invention of the nail scissors
            Waffles become national currency
            Sale on time machines
            Coffee is classified as a drug
            School bus takes children to casino
            Outbreak of war in the Congo
            Aliens are running in elections
            Bicycle developed without pedals
            Internet is down
            Stars hold a talent contest
            Pirates lose treasure map to toddler
            Ford goes into mass production
            All bags are made of paper
            New galaxy found
            Aliens binge-watch Earth shows
            Contact with Mars
            Spaceships become public transportation
            Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
            Elves win the lottery
            Chickens master martial arts
            Hats start flying
            Smartphones try to unionize against humans

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 16 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3b5c12d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Library books hold debates
            Cactus wins beauty contest
            Fish war in the Pacific
            King Otto stabbed
            Tree falls
            Quantum phenomenon explained
            Squirrel serves subpoena
            Global hugging day declared
            OS closed down
            Slaughter on the Kato fields
            Balloons start talking back
            Elves fail at woodworking
            Cartoon character stops drawing
            Pandas teach yoga classes
            Taxes are prohibited
            Smart PC shuts itself down
            More bounty for Jan Ulrich
            Pears grow on the moon
            Cats teach mindfulness courses
            Aliens open taco stand on Earth
            Flying cars stuck in traffic jam
            Penguins launch rocket
            Flight attendants are on strike
            Boxer sleeps in box
            Jellybeans elect a president
            Warlocks open bakery
            Flying pigs dominate local airspace
            Baby sleeps through the night
            Superheroes start reality show competition
            Grave is opened
            King lies about his age
            Clouds turn into ice cream
            Road sweeper wins lottery
            Glass prohibited
            Goblins open bakery
            Pumpkins gain consciousness on Halloween.
            Balloons take flight with children
            First wig goes apart
            Snails race across highways
            Potato starts podcasting

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 16 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3b5c12d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cloudy skies start national debate
            Airbag very comfortable
            Plant grows haunted mansion
            Dragons learn to swim
            Trunk instead of nose in fashion
            Kittens become world leaders
            Giant cake blocks traffic
            All superheroes are banned
            Talking trees demand better soil conditions
            Underground apartments are being built
            Chocolate rain sweetens life
            Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
            Teachers' salaries cut to zero
            Schumacher wins
            The virus in the phone

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


