

Training 16 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3b5c12d5

Recall time: 15 min

1	Accordion becomes the latest dance craze.
2	Politician defects
3	The Italian flag changes colors
4	Sunlight darkens
5	Cats rule over the city council
6	Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
7	Cats vote on neighborhood issues surprisingly
8	Pizza delivery to Mars
9	Opera performed by squirrels
10	Donkey gets indigestion from carrots
11	Dwarf Nose abducts a child
12	Football match on Mars
13	Giant hamsters race squirrels
14	Socks go on strike
15	Time-traveling coffee shop opens
16	Pineapples become sentient leaders
17	Carrots declare independence day
18	9 twins born
19	Major volcano erupts
20	Cauliflower grows at bus stops
21	Children's choir sings opera
22	Panic in the Munich arena
23	Rainbows deliver settlement checks
24	Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
25	Aliens host intergalactic tea party
26	Trees begin sharing life advice
27	Eel wriggles
28	Giant pumpkin enters marathon
29	Record winter in Egypt
30	Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
31	Robot barista brews spells instead.
32	Discovery of a giant snake species
33	Rain starts singing
34	First flying submarine
35	Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
36	Ostriches learn to fly
37	Liver lives on
38	Talking plants start talk show
39	Professional sleeper sets world record
40	Zeppelin flight over Chiemsee

Training 16 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3b5c12d5

Recall time: 15 min

41	Mice launch a cooking competition
42	Student hits teacher with rattan
43	Shopping center on Venus
44	Haunted socks discover freedom
45	Blue whale is becoming extinct
46	Coffee beans hold conventions
47	Kitchen appliances join a talent show
48	Colonization of Mars
49	Whales watch people
50	Cabin on a cloud
51	Photographer photographs a whale
52	Author's new novel
53	Tomatoes now in blue
54	Fame famous for no reason
55	Kiwi gives superpowers
56	Volcano 'High Fire' erupts in Colorado
57	Socks become a currency
58	Teacup falls to the floor
59	Piano plays itself at night
60	Moonlight turns into lemonade
61	Gravity reversal creates chaos
62	Witches host cooking classes
63	Clouds decide to rain
64	Caesar dies
65	Petterson finds cat
66	Robot orders pizza
67	Computer debates with philosopher
68	Unicorns solve traffic
69	Fish bike fundraiser successful
70	Toasters form a union
71	Dinosaur enjoys surfing
72	Moose camp in the forest
73	Phone hides in shoes
74	Airbridge to Malta
75	Dragons attend therapy sessions
76	The world's most beautiful bowl designed
77	Penguins win Super Bowl
78	Table opens a company
79	Principals are on strike
80	The king moves into a sandcastle

Training 16 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3b5c12d5

Recall time: 15 min

81	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
82	Window blind gets stuck
83	A. Lincoln sells his car
84	Doctors fall asleep
85	Animal testing is banned
86	Banana peels become trendy fashion accessory
87	Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
88	Turtles take on espionage
89	Llamas become personal trainers
90	Mom gives birth to triplets
91	Boyfriend performs rain dance
92	Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
93	Fairgrounds turned into time portals
94	Prisoner is put in chains
95	Kaspar Hauser born
96	Cartoons compulsory at school
97	Sandwiches form a union
98	Pope holds mass in a balloon
99	Invention of the nail scissors
100	Waffles become national currency
101	Sale on time machines
102	Coffee is classified as a drug
103	School bus takes children to casino
104	Outbreak of war in the Congo
105	Aliens are running in elections
106	Bicycle developed without pedals
107	Internet is down
108	Stars hold a talent contest
109	Pirates lose treasure map to toddler
110	Ford goes into mass production
111	All bags are made of paper
112	New galaxy found
113	Aliens binge-watch Earth shows
114	Contact with Mars
115	Spaceships become public transportation
116	Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
117	Elves win the lottery
118	Chickens master martial arts
119	Hats start flying
120	Smartphones try to unionize against humans

Training 16 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3b5c12d5

Recall time: 15 min

121	Library books hold debates
122	Cactus wins beauty contest
123	Fish war in the Pacific
124	King Otto stabbed
125	Tree falls
126	Quantum phenomenon explained
127	Squirrel serves subpoena
128	Global hugging day declared
129	OS closed down
130	Slaughter on the Kato fields
131	Balloons start talking back
132	Elves fail at woodworking
133	Cartoon character stops drawing
134	Pandas teach yoga classes
135	Taxes are prohibited
136	Smart PC shuts itself down
137	More bounty for Jan Ulrich
138	Pears grow on the moon
139	Cats teach mindfulness courses
140	Aliens open taco stand on Earth
141	Flying cars stuck in traffic jam
142	Penguins launch rocket
143	Flight attendants are on strike
144	Boxer sleeps in box
145	Jellybeans elect a president
146	Warlocks open bakery
147	Flying pigs dominate local airspace
148	Baby sleeps through the night
149	Superheroes start reality show competition
150	Grave is opened
151	King lies about his age
152	Clouds turn into ice cream
153	Road sweeper wins lottery
154	Glass prohibited
155	Goblins open bakery
156	Pumpkins gain consciousness on Halloween.
157	Balloons take flight with children
158	First wig goes apart
159	Snails race across highways
160	Potato starts podcasting

Training 16 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3b5c12d5

Recall time: 15 min

161	Cloudy skies start national debate
162	Airbag very comfortable
163	Plant grows haunted mansion
164	Dragons learn to swim
165	Trunk instead of nose in fashion
166	Kittens become world leaders
167	Giant cake blocks traffic
168	All superheroes are banned
169	Talking trees demand better soil conditions
170	Underground apartments are being built
171	Chocolate rain sweetens life
172	Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
173	Teachers' salaries cut to zero
174	Schumacher wins
175	The virus in the phone